
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/20/18 1st Payment 2,378,127

2nd Payment 2,497,033
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,621,885

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,752,979

5th Payment 2,890,628
1 03/28/18 Wed $24,894,038 $27,280,874 $40,000,000 $24,024,024 1.665 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 3,035,159
2 03/31/18 Sat $31,875,956 $44,866,516 $50,000,000 $30,339,806 1.648 5.3% 9.3% 7th Payment 3,186,917
3 04/04/18 Wed $23,836,474 $58,225,149 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.0% 12.9% 8th Payment 3,346,263
4 04/07/18 Sat $28,615,434 $74,937,975 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.663 4.8% 17.0% 9th Payment 3,513,576
5 04/11/18 Wed $26,108,290 $89,702,975 $89,000,000 $53,500,000 1.663 4.4% 20.7% 10th Payment 3,689,255
6 04/14/18 Sat $32,426,648 $107,846,289 $106,000,000 $63,900,000 1.660 5.4% 25.0% 11th Payment 3,873,718
7 04/18/18 Wed $29,848,500 $124,143,668 $122,000,000 $73,500,000 1.660 5.0% 28.7% 12th Payment 4,067,404

8 04/21/18 Sat $34,583,020 $142,732,382 $142,000,000 $84,700,000 1.676 5.7% 32.8% 13th Payment 4,270,774
9 04/25/18 Wed $30,743,955 $158,193,827 $158,000,000 $94,300,000 1.676 5.1% 36.2% 14th Payment 4,484,313

10 04/28/18 Sat $35,908,200 $176,252,422 $184,000,000 $109,800,000 1.676 6.0% 40.0% 15th Payment 4,708,528
11 05/02/18 Wed $34,153,460 $193,428,540 $203,000,000 $121,100,000 1.676 5.7% 43.4% 16th Payment 4,943,955
12 05/05/18 Sat $40,500,859 $213,796,830 $223,000,000 $133,100,000 1.676 6.7% 47.2% 17th Payment 5,191,152
13 05/09/18 Wed $36,703,099 $232,255,188 $246,000,000 $146,800,000 1.676 6.1% 50.4% 18th Payment 5,450,710
14 05/12/18 Sat $44,117,586 $254,442,366 $269,000,000 $160,500,000 1.676 7.3% 54.0% 19th Payment 5,723,246
15 05/16/18 Wed $42,259,949 $275,695,319 $293,000,000 $174,800,000 1.676 7.0% 57.2% 20th Payment 6,009,408
16 05/19/18 Sat $54,944,041 $303,327,231 $321,000,000 $191,500,000 1.676 9.0% 61.1% 21st Payment 6,309,878
17 05/23/18 Wed $53,775,785 $330,371,614 $348,000,000 $207,600,000 1.676 8.8% 64.5% 22nd Payment 6,625,372
18 05/26/18 Sat $68,680,052 $364,911,503 $385,000,000 $229,700,000 1.676 11.1% 68.4% 23rd Payment 6,956,641
19 05/30/18 Wed $67,219,731 $398,716,982 $420,000,000 $250,600,000 1.676 10.9% 71.9% 24th Payment 7,304,473
20 06/02/18 Sat $92,718,070 $445,345,832 $455,000,000 $271,500,000 1.676 14.7% 76.0% 25th Payment 7,669,696
21 06/06/18 Wed $85,032,959 $488,109,763 $500,000,000 $298,300,000 1.676 13.5% 79.2% 26th Payment 8,053,181

22 06/09/18 Sat $273,518,306 $625,664,872 $0 1.676 37.4% 87.0% 27th Payment 8,455,840
23 06/13/18 Wed $125,253,549 $688,656,142 $0 1.676 19.3% 89.5% 28th Payment 8,878,632
24 06/16/18 Sat $533,360,697 $956,888,603 $0 1.676 59.9% 95.8% 29th Payment 9,322,564
25 06/20/18 Wed $250,507,098 $1,082,871,144 $0 1.676 34.9% 97.3% 30th Payment 9,788,692
26 06/23/18 Sat $1,013,385,324 $0 $0 1.676 82.3% 99.5%

Total 158,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/20/2018


